

## Govt of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar

Gogji Bagh, Srinagar-190008 (J & K) NAAC ACCREDITED B



E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in Tel No: 0194-2310227

No: ASC/Edu/23/1114 Dated:26/07/2023

: Suspension of Classwork on 27<sup>th</sup> July in view of one day convention. **SUBJECT** REFERENCE: Communication from Registrar Cluster University Srinagar Vide No:

CUS/Adm/Reg/3692-3702/2023 Dated: 25-07-2023.

## STUDENT NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to the communication from Registrar Cluster University Srinagar the class work for semester-VI and IG Courses shall remain suspended at Amar Singh College on 27<sup>th</sup> of July on account of participation of Faculty and students in One Day Convention on Sufism "A Bridge Between Communities" organized by Cluster University Srinagar.

**PRINCIPAL** 

## Copy to:

- 1. Director Colleges .
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar.
- 3. PS to Principal Secretary Higher Education for information of Principal Secretary.
- 4. PS to Vice Chancellor for information of Vice Chancellor.
- 5. Convener ICT for uploading the notice on website / SM Handles.
- 6. Record file.

